Daemen (1-14-0, 0-6-0) -vs- D'Youville (4-7-2, 2-3-1)

10/22/2025 at Buffalo, N.Y. (Dobson Field)

Date: 10/22/2025 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
‘s‘ﬁi%?ﬂfn"f&gfon Field Daemen L 9 1
Officials: Referee, David Bosak Asst. Referee, Patrick O'Hara Asst.  |[D'Youville 2 4
Referee, Jim Tomsic
Daemen 1 D'Youville 4
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
DEF 2 Lozoya, Axel 1 1 0 O 90 GK 1 Solorio, Matthew 0 0O 0 O 90
DEF 3 Rajamohan, Sujan 0 0O 0 O 90 DEF 4 Driesch, Jonas 0 0O 0 O 90
MID 5 Jankovic, Stefan 0 0O 0 O 82 DEF 6 Fernandez, Asier 0 0O 0 O 34
MID 8 Choi, Joshua 0 0O 0 O 24 FWD 7 Savage, Finn 0 0O 0 O 45
FWD 12 Vogel, Cohen 0 0O 0 O 72 MID 8 Richardson, Shawn 3 1 1 0 90
16 Elie, Niko 0 0O 0 O 90 MID 10 Ghobrial, Jonathan 1 0O 0 O 64
MID 22 Garcia, Amin 2 1 1 0 90 DEF 14 Trushell, Max 0 0O 0 O 76
23 Baitiche, Rayane 1 0O 0 O 68 FWD 17 Danch, Dylan 5 2 1 1 90
27 Florek, Tim 0 0O 0 O 40 DEF 19 Homberg, Konrad 0 0O 0 O 90
DEF 29 Tilo, Jean 0 0 0 0 90 DEF 21 Filbert, Ethan 3 2 1 0 51
GK 34 Delaney, Dylan 0 0O 0 O 90 FWD 23 Robinson, Ethan 2 1 0 O 90
Substitutes Substitutes
FWD 9 Noel, Larry 0 0O 0 O 18 DEF 2 Anim-Somuah, Kwame 1 1 0 O 8
FWD 11 Ozleplebici, Selim 1 1 0 O 16 DEF 5 Livingstone, Conor 1 0O 0 O 48
MID 14 Varallo, Stevie 0 0O 0 O 66 FWD 9 Daoudi, Omar 2 0O 0 O 40
MID 19 Lopez-Leblanc, Jonathan 0 0O 0 O 21 MID 18 Carroll-Baigrie, William 0 0O 0 O 14
MID 24 Jenkins, Joey 0 0O 0 O 8 FWD 22 Mansfield-Osborne, Luca 3 1 1 0 26
FWD 25 Sisse, Yves 1 1 0 O 35 MID 25 Ward, Alex 0 0O 0 O 5
Totals 6 4 1 0 990 DEF 27 Outram, Charlie 1 0 0 o0 39
Totals 22 8 4 1 990

# Goalkeepers

Minutes GA Saves

34 Delaney, Dylan 90:00 4 4 # Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
Totals 4 4 1 Solorio, Matthew 90:00 1 3
Totals 1 3
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Daemen 2 6 Daemen 1 3
D'Youville 8 14 22 D'Youville 0 10 10
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Daemen 1 3 4 Daemen 9 4 13
D'Youville 2 3 D'Youville 8 6 14
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
13:42 DYU Dylan Danch GOAL by DYU Danch, Dylan.
16:31 DYU  Ethan Filbert GOAL by DYU Filbert, Ethan.
31:51 DAE Amin Garcia GOAL by DAE Garcia, Amin.
75:29 DYU  Shawn Richardson GOAL by DYU Richardson, Shawn.
GOAL by DYU Mansfield-Osborne, Luca Assist
87:28 DYU Luca Mansfield-Osborne Dylan Danch by Danch, Dylan.

Cautions and Ejections: 38:43 (YELLOW), #3 Sujan Rajamohan (DAE)

#5 Stefan Jankovic (DAE)

52:50 (YELLOW), #5 Conor Livingstone (DYU) 75:29 (YELLOW),



Time

00:
00:
00:
02:
04:
04:
05:
06:
07:
09:
10:
142

13

13:
15:
41
16:

15

18:
19:
21:
23:
23:
23:
23:
25:
27:
29:
31:
31:

33:
33:
33:
34:
35:
35:
37:
38:
38:
38:
41:
41:
142
44:
45:
45:

43

45:

45:
45:
45:
47:
47:
47:
48:

00
00
51
34
03
25
51
49
32
04
35

59
09

31

04
17
26
02
02
32
58
20
09
39
16
51

18
52
52
49
21
32
05
01
28
43
01
09

44
00
00

00

00
00
00
09
45
59
53

Team
DYU
DAE
DYU
DAE
DYU
DYU
DAE
DYU
DAE
DAE
DAE
DYU

DYU
DAE
DAE
DYU

DYU
DYU
DYU
DYU
DAE
DAE
DAE
DYU
DAE
DYU
DYU
DAE

DAE
DYU
DAE
DAE
DYU
DYU
DYU
DAE
DAE
DAE
DAE
DYU
DYU
DYU

DAE

DYU
DYU
DYU
DYU
DYU
DYU
DAE

Play By Play

Play
Solorio, Matthew at goalie for D'Youville
Delaney, Dylan at goalie for Daemen
Shot by DYU Danch, Dylan, bottom left, saved by Delaney, Dylan.
Foul on Choi, Joshua.
Offside against D'Youville.
Foul on Filbert, Ethan.
Foul on Vogel, Cohen.
Foul on Homberg, Konrad.
Shot by DAE Lozoya, Axel, bottom center, saved by Solorio, Matthew.
Foul on Elie, Niko.
Foul on Baitiche, Rayane.
GOAL by DYU Danch, Dylan.
Daemen 0, D'Youville 1
Foul on Savage, Finn.
Foul on Choi, Joshua.
Foul on Jankovic, Stefan.
GOAL by DYU Filbert, Ethan.
Daemen 0, D'Youville 2
Shot by DYU Ghobrial, Jonathan, out top.
Foul on Richardson, Shawn.
Foul on Trushell, Max.
DYU substitution: Daoudi, Omar for Ghobrial, Jonathan.
DAE substitution: Varallo, Stevie for Choi, Joshua.
Corner kick [23:32].
Corner kick [23:58].
Shot by DYU Daoudi, Omar, out left.
Foul on Florek, Tim.
Shot by DYU Robinson, Ethan, right woodwork.
Foul on Richardson, Shawn.
GOAL by DAE Garcia, Amin.
Daemen 1, D'Youville 2
Shot by DAE Baitiche, Rayane, out right.
DYU substitution: Livingstone, Conor for Fernandez, Asier.
DAE substitution: Lopez-Leblanc, Jonathan for Florek, Tim.
Foul on Garcia, Amin.
Shot by DYU Filbert, Ethan.
Offside against D'Youville.
Foul on Richardson, Shawn.
Shot by DAE Garcia, Amin, out top.
DAE substitution: Noel, Larry for Vogel, Cohen.
Yellow card on DAE Rajamohan, Sujan.
Offside against Daemen.
Foul on Daoudi, Omar.
Offside against D'Youville.
Shot by DYU Daoudi, Omar, out left.
End of period [45:00].
Start of 2nd period [45:00].

FOR DAE: , #34 Delaney, Dylan, #2 Lozoya, Axel, #3 Rajamohan, Sujan, #5 Jankovic, Stefan, #14 Varallo, Stevie,
#9 Noel, Larry, #16 Elie, Niko, #22 Garcia, Amin, #23 Baitiche, Rayane, #19 Lopez-Leblanc, Jonathan, #29 Tilo,
Jean.

FOR DYU: , #1 Solorio, Matthew, #4 Driesch, Jonas, #5 Livingstone, Conor, #22 Mansfield-Osborne, Luca, #8
Richardson, Shawn, #10 Ghobrial, Jonathan, #14 Trushell, Max, #17 Danch, Dylan, #19 Homberg, Konrad, #21
Filbert, Ethan, #23 Robinson, Ethan.

DYU substitution: Mansfield-Osborne, Luca for Savage, Finn.

DYU substitution: Ghobrial, Jonathan for Daoudi, Omar.

Shot by DYU Mansfield-Osborne, Luca.

Shot by DYU Filbert, Ethan, bottom left, saved by Delaney, Dylan.
Shot by DYU Mansfield-Osborne, Luca, out left.

Foul on Jankovic, Stefan.
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Foul on Baitiche, Rayane.
Corner kick [50:15].
DYU substitution: Outram, Charlie for Filbert, Ethan.
Shot by DYU Richardson, Shawn, out top right.
Shot by DYU Danch, Dylan, out top.
Yellow card on DYU Livingstone, Conor.
DAE substitution: Sisse, Yves for Lopez-Leblanc, Jonathan.
Corner kick [54:46].
Corner kick [55:20].
DAE substitution: Vogel, Cohen for Noel, Larry.
Shot by DYU Robinson, Ethan, top left, saved by Delaney, Dylan.
Corner kick [57:08].
Shot by DYU Livingstone, Conor, out left.
Foul on Danch, Dylan.
DYU substitution: Daoudi, Omar for Mansfield-Osborne, Luca.
Corner kick [65:10].
Corner kick [65:43].
Shot by DYU Richardson, Shawn, out top left.
DAE substitution: Florek, Tim for Baitiche, Rayane.
Foul on Homberg, Konrad.
Shot by DAE Sisse, Yves, bottom left, saved by Solorio, Matthew.
Shot by DYU Danch, Dylan, out top.
DAE substitution: Ozleplebici, Selim for Florek, Tim.
Foul on Danch, Dylan.
GOAL by DYU Richardson, Shawn.
Daemen 1, D'Youville 3
Yellow card on DAE Jankovic, Stefan.
DYU substitution: Carroll-Baigrie, William for Trushell, Max.
Foul on Varallo, Stevie.
Shot by DYU Outram, Charlie, out right.
Corner kick [77:57].
Foul on Ghobrial, Jonathan.
Shot by DAE Ozleplebici, Selim, bottom center, saved by Solorio, Matthew.
Corner kick [79:44].
DYU substitution: Anim-Somuah, Kwame for Livingstone, Conor.
DYU substitution: Mansfield-Osborne, Luca for Daoudi, Omar.
DAE substitution: Jenkins, Joey for Jankovic, Stefan.
Offside against D'Youville.
Foul on Anim-Somuah, Kwame.
Corner kick [83:33].
Foul on Homberg, Konrad.
DYU substitution: Ward, Alex for Ghobrial, Jonathan.
Corner kick [86:43].
GOAL by DYU Mansfield-Osborne, Luca Assist by Danch, Dylan.
Daemen 1, D'Youville 4
Shot by DYU Danch, Dylan, out right.
Corner kick [88:58].
Shot by DYU Anim-Somuah, Kwame, bottom right, saved by Delaney, Dylan.
End of period [90:00].



